( 6 )
CARE AND OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR UV CLARIFIER
The UV lamp and quartz sleeve are not installed and are
located in separate boxes inside the main carton. When
handling the UV lamp, do not touch the glass bulb.
Either hold the ceramic ends or, preferably, wear gloves.
To install the UV lamp, align the center slot and pins with
the mating connector inside the transformer (photo #1)

DANGER! NEVER LOOK DIRECTLY AT THE LAMP RAYS.
1.
5.
4.
2. 3.
( 7 )
WARNING! PONDS ARE DANGEROUS TO SMALL CHILDREN NEVER LEAVE CHILDREN
UNSUPERVISED NEAR A POND!
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Replacement Parts Models Item#
O-Ring Kit All Models #15020
Bottom Drain Kit All Models #15010
Pressure Gauge All Models #15025
Female Ball Valve used
on Waste port (1-1/2" x 1-1/2") All Models #12927
10W Replacement Bulb Model # 05015 PUV-1000 #12971
20W Replacement Bulb Model # 05025 PUV-2000 #12972
40W Replacement Bulb Model # 05045 PUV-4000 #12974
10W Replacement Sleeve Model # 05015 PUV-1000 #12981
20W Replacement Sleeve Model # 05025 PUV-2000 #12982
40W Replacement Sleeve Model # 05045 PUV-4000 #12984
10W UV Replacement Ballast Model # 05015 PUV-1000 #12991

in the height of the waterfall above the pressurized filter.
We recommend our Mag-Drive 2400, 3600, 5000
submersible pumps; our WFP2000 or WFP 3000
waterfall pumps; or our single-speed X-2520, X-4140,
or X-6120 X-Series External Pumps.
How Filtration Works/Choosing The Pump ......Page 1
Features ............................................................Page 2
Filter Operation and Winterization................Page 3-4
Filter Assembly ................................................Page 5
Care and Operating for UV ................................Page 6
Installation and Replacement Parts ................Page 7
Warnings and Warranty ....................................Page 8
( 1 )
POND SIZE PRES. FILTER PUMP HOSE SIZE
(GALLONS) (GPH) (ID INCHES)
1000 P1000 or PUV1000 2000 1-1/2"
2000 P2000 or PUV2000 3000 1-1/2"
3000 P4000 or PUV4000 3000 2"
4000 PUV4000 4000 2"
FOR USE WITH MODEL NUMBERS: PUV-4000 – (UPC 05045), PUV-2000 – (UPC 05025),
PUV-1000 – (UPC 05015), P-4000 – (UPC 05040), P-2000 – (UPC 05020), P-1000 – (UPC 05010)
• PRESSURE GAUGE – Gives visual reference of filter pressure indicating time to backwash.
• UV LAMP BALLAST – Convenient ballast design can be removed for quick easy lamp replacement